



2026:DHC:1973

\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 809/2024**

NEETU SANAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

CM APPL. 29307/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 809/2024

Petition under Sections 11/12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 has been preferred on behalf of petitioner with the following prayer:

“Initiate contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnor for wilful breach of several undertakings given to the Hon’ble Court on 7.10.2022, 10.11.2022, 19.01.2023 & 16.11.2023 and wilful and deliberate violation of the Orders dated 19.01.2023, 20.02.2023 & 29.03.2023 passed by the Hon’ble Court in CRL.M.C. NO.3209/2021 and punish the Contemnor.”

List along with CRL.M.C. 3209/2021 on 02.08.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 16, 2024/R