



2026:DHC:1973

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 809/2024**
NEETU SANAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad
and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

SHAILENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Shahid and Ms.Swati Surbhi,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

List on 19.09.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/v