



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 809/2024

NEETU SANAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Deepak Kunwar and Mr.Anis
Ahmad, Advocates

versus

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 3209/2021, CRL.M.A. 19790/2021, 20065/2021,,
20137/2021, 4576/2023, 14867/2023 & 14831/2024

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with SI Mahesh, P.S. Vasant Vihar.
Mr.Deepak Kunwar and Mr.Anis
Ahmad, Advocates for respondent
No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

List on 26.11.2024.

A copy of this order be kept in connected petition.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/v