



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 809/2024**

NEETU SANAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Tanwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohammad Shahid, Advocate.

6

+ CRL.M.C. 3209/2021, CRL.M.A. 19790/2021, CRL.M.A. 20065/2021, CRL.M.A. 20137/2021, CRL.M.A. 4576/2023, CRL.M.A. 14867/2023, CRL.M.A. 14831/2024

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohammad Shahid, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Shoaib Haider, APP for the State. Mr. Shailender Badhoria, for State with SI Arisal, PS Vasant Vihar. Mr. Deepak Tanwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

1. Learned counsel on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 submits that as on date, Rs.2,00,00,000/- i.e. the principal agreed amount already stands paid.



The Respondent No. 2 shall be paying the interest component of Rs.20,00,000/- by end of this month and the remaining amount shall be paid by 31.03.2025.

2. Be listed on 17.04.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/RS