



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 809/2024
NEETU SANAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mohammad Shahid, Advocate.
versus

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates for Contemnor.

17

+ CRL.M.C. 3209/2021, CRL.M.A. 19790/2021, CRL.M.A. 20065/2021
CRL.M.A. 20137/2021, CRL.M.A. 4576/2023, CRL.M.A. 14867/2023, CRL.M.A. 14831/2024

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates for Contemnor.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mohammad Shahid, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

List on 29.07.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 17, 2025/rs