



\$~11 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 809/2024**

NEETU SANAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad and Ms. Aafreen Anis, Advocates

versus

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Shahid and Ms. Swati Surbhi, Advocates

13

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 696/2025**

NEETU SANAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Mr. Anis Ahmad, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad and Ms. Aafreen Anis, Advocates

versus

SHAIENDRA BHADAURIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Shahid and Ms. Swati Surbhi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

List on 09.09.2025 alongwith CRL.M.C. 3209/2021.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 29, 2025

N